# Hackney Carriage Table of Fares

The rates of fare are applicable to all journeys within the Borough and apply to journeys outside the Borough boundary unless it is agreed otherwise between the hirer and the driver, prior to the hiring being effected.

## TARIFF 1

For hirings commenced between the hours 6:00am and midnight Monday to Sunday, Statutory Holidays and Bank Holidays (excluding Christmas and New Year):		
*	If the distance does not exceed 1 mile for the whole distance For each subsequent 1 mile or uncompleted part thereof	£3.00 £1.40
TARIFF 2		
	ings commenced between midnight and 6:00am Monday to Sunday, bry Holidays and Bank Holidays (excluding Christmas and New Year): If the distance does not exceed 1 mile for the whole distance For each subsequent 1 mile or uncompleted part thereof	£3.50 £1.50
TARIFF 3		
*	For hirings commenced on Christmas Eve from 6:00pm and at any time on Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's Eve and New Year's Day	50%
WAITING TIME		
*	For each period of one minute or uncompleted part thereof	£0.20
EXTRAS		
*	For each domestic pet animal conveyed with passengers (excluding Guide dogs, Hearing dogs and other Assistance Animals)	£1.00
*	For fouling the vehicle	£50.00
UP-FRONT PAYMENTS		
*	DRIVERS MAY ASK YOU TO PAY AN ESTIMATED FARE/DEPOSIT UP-FRONT	

\* IF YOU DO NOT AGREE YOU MAY BE REFUSED TRAVEL

#### - Complaints or Compliments should be addressed to the undersigned -

## N. WATSON

Town Hall, NELSON. Lancs. BB9 7LG

# Remember to note the taxi plate number and ask for a receipt for the journey

(revised 5/1/08)